
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040694-2024 

Contract

Specialist Stop Smoking Service for Adults and Young
People

London Borough of Bromley

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040694
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0485c6  
Published 18 December 2024, 7:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bromley

Bromley Civic Centre, Churchill Court, 2 Westmoreland Road

Bromley

BR1 1AS

Email

procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI61 - Bromley

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040694-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040694-2024
mailto:procurement@bromley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Main address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
http://www.bromley.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Specialist Stop Smoking Service for Adults and Young People

Reference number

DN734677

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Bromley commissioned a Specialist Stop Smoking Service for
Adults and Young People. The Council's intention was to award one specialist provider to
deliver the Service.

The Specialist Stop Smoking Service will include behavioural support alongside the
provision of appropriate evidence-based stop smoking aids to address tobacco
dependence. Behavioural Support will be available via a variety of methods to suit client
needs and include face to face, telephone and digital options.

An expansive communication strategy will be required for residents and stakeholders as
well as proactive outreach to engage with targeted populations with a higher rate of
smoking. Facilitating and promoting training to the wider workforce will be necessary in
order to support referrals into the Service. The Service will also contribute to prevention
strategies and work in partnership with other stakeholders as part of a system wide
response to smoking cessation.

The contract will commence on 1st April 2025 for a period of four (4) years until 31st
March 2029.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 8

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,891,556

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI61 - Bromley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council invited tenders for the provision of a Specialist Stop Smoking Service for
Adults and Young People. The Service will include behavioural support alongside
appropriate evidence-based stop smoking aids to address tobacco dependence. The
Council's intention was to award the Contract to one specialist Provider to undertake the
Service.

The Tender process was conducted using the Competitive Procedure allowed for within
the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) 2023.

This Notice is an Intend to Award Notice as set out in the Provider Selection Regime and
will commence an eight day standstill period in accordance with the Regulations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-023703

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/023703-2024


Page 6 to 8

Change Grow Live Services Ltd

North Suite, First Floor, 1 Jubilee Street

Brighton

BR1 1GE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI61 - Bromley

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,891,556

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 



Page 7 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Change Grow Live Services Ltd

North Suite, 1st Floor, 1 Jubilee Street

Brighton

BR1 1GE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI61 - Bromley

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,891,556



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, Holborn

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T17:33:26+0100
	TCPDF




